
 

 
2026 Southside High School Soccer Schedule 

STRIKETHROUGH = Rainout/Cancellation 
Red=Girls, Blue=Boys, Green=Tournament/Event 

Click Here to Return to the Southside Soccer Website 

 

 
 

Day Date Opponent Location Time 

Saturday 1/24/2026 Referee Training RBC 
SPORTSPLEX 

TBA 

Monday 1/26/2026    

Tuesday 1/27/2026    

Wednesday 1/28/2026    

Thursday 1/29/2026    

Friday 1/30/2026    
 

Saturday 1/31/2026    

Monday 2/2/2026    

Tuesday 2/3/2026    

Wednesday 2/4/2026    

FIRST ALLOWED CONTEST DATE 2/5 

Thursday 2/5/2026    

Friday 2/6/2026 Boys Freshmen v Hewitt-Trussville Away 5:00 pm 

Friday 2/6/2026 VG Golden Goal Tournament TBD TBD 

Saturday 2/7/2026 Lake Shore Shootout - MS and Freshmen   

Saturday 2/7/2026 VG Golden Goal Tournament TBD TBD 

Monday 2/9/2026    

Tuesday 2/10/2026 Lincoln JVG & VG Away 5:30 & 7:00 

Wednesday 2/11/2026    

Thursday 2/12/2026 JVG & JVB vs Gadsden City Home  5:00 & 6:30 

Friday 2/13/2026 Rainbow City Classic RBC 
SPORTSPLEX 

 

Saturday 2/14/2026 Rainbow City Classic RBC 
SPORTSPLEX 

 

Monday 2/16/2026 JV Boys & RMS vs Collinsville Home 5 & 6:30 pm 

Tuesday 2/17/2026  Away 5:30 & 7:00 

Tuesday 2/17/2026 RMS v Pell City Home 6 pm 

https://www.soccersouthside.com


Wednesday 2/18/2026    

Thursday 2/19/2026 Boys MS and JV vs Guntersville Away 5 pm, 6:30 pm 

Thursday 2/19/2026 Grissom JVG & VG Home 5:00 & 7:00 

Friday 2/20/2026 JVG @ Lakeshore   

Friday 2/20/2026 Grissom JV and V Boys Home  5:00 & 7:00 

Saturday 2/21/2026 JVG @ Lakeshore   

Monday 2/23/2026 Huntsville JVG & VG Home 5:00 & 6:30 

Tuesday 2/24/2026 Albertville MS Boys and Fresh.  Home  5:00 & 6:30 

Wednesday 2/25/2026    

Thursday 2/26/2026 JV and RMS @Collinsville Away 5 and 6:30 pm 

Thursday 2/26/2026 JVG vs Jacksonville Away 5:30pm 

Thursday 2/26/2026 Etowah County Tournament RBC 
SPORTSPLEX 

 

Friday 2/27/2026 Etowah County Tournament RBC 
SPORTSPLEX 

 

Saturday 2/28/2026 Etowah County Tournament RBC 
SPORTSPLEX 

 

Monday 3/2/2026 Pell City JVG & VG Home  5:00 & 7:00 

Tuesday 3/3/2026 @Ft. Payne JV Boys and Varsity Boys   

Wednesday 3/4/2026    

Thursday 3/5/2026 Priceville JVG & VG  Home 5:30 & 7:00 

Friday 3/6/2026 V,JV, MS, FR Boys Lake City Tournament Sand Mt.  

Friday 3/6/2026 JVG @ Sylacauga JV Tournament Away TBD 

Saturday 3/7/2026 V,JV, MS, FR Boys Lake City Tournament Sand Mt.  

Saturday 3/7/2026 JVG @ Sylacauga JV Tournament Away TBD 

Monday 3/9/2026 MS and Fresh. Boys @ Albertville Away 5 & 6:30 pm 

Tuesday 3/10/2026 Westbrook JVG Away 5:30  

Wednesday 3/11/2026    

Thursday 3/12/2026 Boys MS and BJV vs Guntersville RBC 
SPORTSPLEX 

5 pm, 6:30 pm 

Friday 3/13/2026 JV CLASH ON THE COOSA RBC 
SPORTSPLEX 

 

Friday 3/13/2026 Varsity Girls @ Island Cup TBD TBD 

Saturday 3/14/2026 JV CLASH ON THE COOSA RBC 
SPORTSPLEX 

 

Saturday 3/14/2026 Varsity Girls @ Island Cup TBD TBD 

Friday 3/13/2026 St. Patricks Cup Freshmen - Mt. Brook   

Saturday 3/14/2026 St. Patricks Cup Freshmen - Mt. Brook   



Monday 3/16/2026    

Tuesday 3/17/2026 Fort Payne JVG & VG Home 5:30 & 7:00 

Wednesday 3/18/2026 VB @ Hoover Away 6 pm 

Thursday 3/19/2026 RMS @ Pell City Away 6 pm 

Friday 3/20/2026 Gadsden City VG & VB Away 5:30 & 7:00 

Saturday 3/21/2026 Stanhope Elmore Varsity JV Boys, Varsity Girls, Varsity Boys 
SENIOR NIGHT in between the Girls and Boys Games 

Home 1pm & 2:30 & 4 
pm 

Monday 3/23/2026 JVG, JVB, & Freshmen vs Gadsden City Away 5:00, 6:30, 8:00 

Tuesday 3/24/2026    

Wednesday 3/25/2026    

Thursday 3/26/2026 Mountain Brook Boys - Fresh-JV-Varsity Home 4-5:30–7pm 

Friday 3/27/2026 VG @ Daphne Away 5pm 

Friday 3/27/2026 Varsity Boys - Orange Beach   

Saturday 3/28/2026 VG & VB @ Foley High School Away 5 pm & 7 pm 

Monday 3/30/2026 Spring Break   

Tuesday 3/31/2026 Spring Break   

Wednesday 4/1/2026 Spring Break   

Thursday 4/2/2026 Spring Break   

Friday 4/3/2026 Spring Break   

Saturday 4/4/2026 Spring Break   

Monday 4/6/2026 Albertville JVG & VG   

Tuesday 4/7/2026    

Wednesday 4/8/2026    

Thursday 4/9/2026 Fort Payne JVG & VG Away 5:30 & 7:00 

Friday 4/10/2026 Fort Payne JV Boys and Varsity Boys Home  

Saturday 4/11/2026    

Monday 4/13/2026    

Tuesday 4/14/2026    

Wednesday 4/15/2026    

Thursday 4/16/2026 Gadsden City VG & VB Home 5:30 & 7:00 

Friday 4/17/2026 Varsity Boys at Chelsea   

Saturday 4/18/2026    

Monday 4/20/2026 Boys Varsity vs Pell City Home 6:30 

Monday 4/20/2026 LAST DAY TO PLAY AREA CONTESTS   

Tuesday 4/21/2026    



Wednesday 4/22/2026    

Thursday 4/23/2026 SUB STATE SOCCER MATCHES - ROUND 1   

Friday 4/24/2026 SUB STATE SOCCER MATCHES - ROUND 1   

Saturday 4/25/2026 SUB STATE SOCCER MATCHES - ROUND 1   

Monday 4/27/2026 SUB STATE SOCCER MATCHES - ROUND 2   

Tuesday 4/28/2026 SUB STATE SOCCER MATCHES - ROUND 2   

Wednesday 4/29/2026    

Thursday 4/30/2026 SUB STATE SOCCER MATCHES - ROUND 3   

Friday 5/1/2026 SUB STATE SOCCER MATCHES - ROUND 3   

Saturday 5/2/2026 SUB STATE SOCCER MATCHES - ROUND 3   

Monday 5/4/2026    

Tuesday 5/5/2026    

Wednesday 5/6/2026 STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS   

Thursday 5/7/2026 STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS   

Friday 5/8/2026 STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS   

Saturday 5/9/2026 STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS   

 


